LR67

ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 67

Introduced by Hadley, 37.

WHEREAS, Bryant Elementary School in Kearney, Nebraska, was recognized as a 2010 National Blue Ribbon School by the United States Department of Education; and

WHEREAS, the Blue Ribbon Schools Program honors public and private elementary, middle, and high schools that are high performing or have improved student achievement to high levels, especially among disadvantaged and minority students; and

WHEREAS, Bryant Elementary school was recognized for this award at a ceremony held in Washington, D.C.; and

WHEREAS, the students, parents, teachers, and staff at Bryant Elementary School worked hard to achieve this coveted national award.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED SECOND LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, FIRST SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature congratulates Bryant Elementary School on being named a 2010 National Blue Ribbon School.
- 2. That a copy of this resolution be sent to Bryant Elementary School.